Effective date: November 6, 2015
Supersedes: September 23, 2014
Bulletin HY17-8806-M1/UK
Spare Parts List
Series K220LS
2 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden

YS + MU, UU, U 14 + 04 393000K076 Adapter and plug 52, 53
YS + MU, UU, U 14 + 04 - Nipple 6F4OMXS 53
MP, MP5 + MG, G 24 + 04 6760231 Counter pressure valve, pilot op. BSP 57, 61, 62, 63, 64
MP, MP5 + MU, UU, U 24 + 04 6760237 Counter pressure valve, pilot op. UNF 57, 61, 62, 63, 64
MF5/MF + MG, G 24 + 04 9120092010 Counter pressure valve, fact.set, BSP 15, 56(2x), 57, 58, 61, 62
MF5/MF + MU, UU, U 24 + 04 9120092011 Counter pressure valve, fact.set, UNF 15, 56(2x), 57, 58, 61, 62
MF9/A016 + MG, G 24 + 04 9120092395 Counter pressure valve, fact.set, BSP 15, 56(10x), 57, 58, 61, 62
MF9/A016 + MU, UU, U 24 + 04 9120092286 Counter pressure valve, fact.set, UNF 15, 56(10x), 57, 58, 61, 62
A019 + MG, G 24 + 04 9120092292 Counter pressure valve, fact.set, BSP 15, 57, 58, 61, 62
A019 + MU, UU, U 24 + 04 9120092291 Counter pressure valve, fact.set, UNF 15, 57, 58, 61, 62
S; MF*, A019 + MG, G 14; 24+04 - Plug VSTI1/4EDCF 15 and 48
MF*,A019 + MU, UU, U 24 + 04 - Plug 6HP5ON-S 15
T2B + MG, G 24 + 04 - Plug VSTI1EDCF 67
T2B + MU, UU, U 24 + 04 - Plug 16HP5ON-S 67
T2B + MM 24 + 04 - Plug VSTI33x2EDCF 67
PA1 + 050 16 + 17 9120029251 Main relief valve, PLC182-050-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 063 16 + 17 9120029252 Main relief valve, PLC182-063-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 080 16 + 17 9120029253 Main relief valve, PLC182-080-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 100 16 + 17 9120029254 Main relief valve, PLC182-100-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 125 16 + 17 9120029255 Main relief valve, PLC182-125-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 140 16 + 17 9120029256 Main relief valve, PLC182-140-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 160 16 + 17 9120029257 Main relief valve, PLC182-160-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 175 16 + 17 9120029258 Main relief valve, PLC182-175-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 190 16 + 17 9120029259 Main relief valve, PLC182-190-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 210 16 + 17 9120029260 Main relief valve, PLC182-210-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 230 16 + 17 9120029261 Main relief valve, PLC182-230-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 240 16 + 17 9120029272 Main relief valve, PLC182-240-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 250 16 + 17 9120029262 Main relief valve, PLC182-250-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 260 16 + 17 9120029273 Main relief valve, PLC182-260-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 280 16 + 17 9120029263 Main relief valve, PLC182-280-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 300 16 + 17 9120029264 Main relief valve, PLC182-300-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 330 16 + 17 9120029265 Main relief valve, PLC182-330-20 33 [20]
PA1 + 350 16 + 17 9120029266 Main relief valve, PLC182-350-20 33 [20]
PA1 16 6760193 O-ring kit 20(5x)
Y1 16 9120092014 Main relief cavity plugged 36 [20, 34, 35]
Y1 16 393000K804 Seal kit for Y1 20, 34 35
10 Parker Hannifin AB

Spool Section
See Customer Specifi cation
Code Pos Part Description Remarks / Items
N2 76A, 76B 9120092030 Check valve 1 [2]
Y2 76A, 76B 9120100122 Port relief cavity plugged 5 [2, 3, 4]
Y2, A008 76A, 76B 393000K804 Seal kit Y2 2, 3, 4
X2 76A, 76B 9120099682 Plug X2 6 [2]
PA, N2, X2 76A, 76B 6760193 Seal kit PA, N2, X2 2(5x)
A008 76A, 76B 6760519 Y2 plug with small leakage 14 [2, 3, 4]
See Customer
Specifi cation
Code Pos Part #, std Part #, A002 Description Items
50 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029904 9120029954 Port relief valve, PLC185- 50-20, (bar at 20 l/min) 7 [2]
63 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029905 9120029955 Port relief valve, PLC185- 63-20 7 [2]
80 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029906 9120029956 Port relief valve, PLC185- 80-20 7 [2]
100 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029907 9120029957 Port relief valve, PLC185-100-20 7 [2]
125 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029908 9120029958 Port relief valve, PLC185-125-20 7 [2]
140 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029909 9120029959 Port relief valve, PLC185-140-20 7 [2]
160 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029910 9120029960 Port relief valve, PLC185-160-20 7 [2]
175 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029911 9120029961 Port relief valve, PLC185-175-20 7 [2]
190 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029912 9120029962 Port relief valve, PLC185-190-20 7 [2]
210 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029913 9120029963 Port relief valve, PLC185-210-20 7 [2]
230 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029914 9120029964 Port relief valve, PLC185-230-20 7 [2]
240 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029924 9120029974 Port relief valve, PLC185-240-20 7 [2]
250 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029915 9120029965 Port relief valve, PLC185-250-20 7 [2]
260 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029923 9120029973 Port relief valve, PLC185-260-20 7 [2]
270 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029926 9120029976 Port relief valve, PLC185-270-20 7 [2]
280 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029916 9120029966 Port relief valve, PLC185-280-20 7 [2]
300 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029917 9120029967 Port relief valve, PLC185-300-20 7 [2]
310 (PA) 76A, 76B 6760609 - Port relief valve, PLC185-310-20 7 [2]
320 (PA) 76A, 76B 6760610 - Port relief valve, PLC185-320-20 7 [2]
330 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029918 9120029968 Port relief valve, PLC185-330-20 7 [2]
350 (PA) 76A, 76B 9120029919 9120029969 Port relief valve, PLC185-350-20 7 [2]
365 (PA) 76A, 76B 6760319 - Port relief valve, PLC185-365-20 7 [2]
380 (PA) 76A, 76B 6760874 - Port relief valve, PLC185-380-20 7 [2]
400 (PA) 76A, 76B 6760875 - Port relief valve, PLC185-400-20 7 [2]
20 Parker Hannifin AB
Mobile Controls Division Europe
Boras, Sweden
Directional Control Valves